

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16424/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in
3334/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBCWP No.

B.L.MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

rr 3 to 6

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

r-2

Mr. Ansar Ahmed Choudhary, Adv.

rr.8

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been listed for final disposal because of order dated 28th April, 2008, which was passed even before counter affidavits filed on behalf of the respondents. For the present, we recall that order and direct that the matter shall be listed for preliminary hearing after four weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master