



raising unauthorized constructions on plot Nos. A-166 and A-168. Although the date of filing of the said affidavit is not known, but it is manifest that it must have been filed before 14th March, 2005, when the impugned order was passed by the High Court. However, Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned counsel appearing for the Jaipur Development Authority, states that as per his instructions, the said notices in respect of properties bearing Plot Nos. A-166 and A-167 were issued on 11th May, 2009.

Under these circumstances, we are constrained to direct the Commissioner, Jaipur Development Authority as also the Officer, who had filed the affidavit before the High Court to remain present in this Court in person along with all the relevant records pertaining to properties

...3/-

:3:

constructed on Plot Nos. A-166 to A-168 to enable us to make appropriate orders in the case. It will, however, be open to the Commissioner, Jaipur Development Authority to file additional affidavit, if so advised, within six weeks from today.

List for preliminary hearing in the month of July, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master